

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 06-1276 **Version**: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 8/7/2006 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/12/2006 Final action: 9/12/2006

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Procurement and Contracts Division, recommending the Board: 1) award

Request for Proposal (RFP) 06-952-128 for Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Family-Centered Services Program to Tahoe Youth and Family Services of South Lake Tahoe, California for South Lake Tahoe Region services; 2) make findings that it is more economical and feasible to contract out the needed services in accordance with Section 3.13.030 of the County Ordinance; and 3) authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute Agreement 181-S0711 in an amount not to exceed \$392,565.00 with Tahoe Youth and Family Services upon County Counsel and Risk Management review and approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Mental Health Service Act

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 181-S0711 with Tahoe Youth & Family Services, 2. Family Centered Services Program Master

Report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2006	3	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass